WILCOX AVE BRIDGE #02171-03 AND #02172-04 REMOVAL DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON

BID RESULTS O OPENING : 2:00 PM 1/29/2025				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MARCUM & SONS LLC 336 SW BLACK BUTTE BLVD REDMOND, OR 97756		CASCADE CIVIL CORP 255 SE BLACK BUTTE BLVD REDMOND, OR 97756	
	ITEM	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$12,463.00	\$12,463.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete	LS	1.0	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
3	Erosion Control	LS	1.0	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
4	Plastic Sheeting	SQYD	100.0	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
5	Sediment Barrier, Type 3	FOOT	45.0	\$6.50	\$292.50	\$4.00	\$180.00	\$2.00	\$90.00
6	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1.0	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$6,780.00	\$6,780.00
7	Asphalt Pavement Sawcutting	FOOT	88.0	\$6.10	\$536.80	\$6.00	\$528.00	\$10.00	\$880.00
8	Embankment In Place	CUYD	213.6	\$50.00	\$10,680.00	\$67.35	\$14,385.96	\$66.00	\$14,097.60
9	CLSM Backfill	LS	1.0	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$11,612.00	\$11,612.00	\$26,140.00	\$26,140.00
10	18 Inch HDPE Pipe, 6-7 Foot Depth	FOOT	54.2	\$750.00	\$40,650.00	\$225.64	\$12,229.69	\$200.00	\$10,840.00
11	Concrete Inlet Structure	EACH	1.0	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$14,410.00	\$14,410.00
12	Bridge Removal Work	LS	1.0	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,750.00	\$15,750.00	\$13,660.00	\$13,660.00
13	Aggregate Base and Shoulders	TON	36.0	\$51.00	\$1,836.00	\$70.43	\$2,535.48	\$100.00	\$3,600.00
14	Level 3, 1/2 Inch Dense ACP Mixture	TON	17.0	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$659.00	\$11,203.00	\$350.00	\$5,950.00
15	Remove and Reinstall Guardrail	LS	1.0	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,216.00	\$4,216.00	\$19,900.00	\$19,900.00
16	Guardrail Posts	EACH	8.0	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$225.00	\$1,800.00
17	Guardrail Blocks	EACH	8.0	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$110.00	\$880.00
18	Removing and Rebuilding Fence	FOOT	30.0	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$25.00	\$750.00

WILCOX AVE BRIDGE #02171-03 AND #02172-04 REMOVAL DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON PROJECT # W66118

BID RESULTS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

ROBINSON AND OWEN HEAVY CONSTRUCTION, INC. PO BOX 267 SISTERS, OR 97759

	ITEM	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$12,130.00	\$12,130.00
2	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete	LS	1.0	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,560.00	\$7,560.00
3	Erosion Control	LS	1.0	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
4	Plastic Sheeting	SQYD	100.0	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
5	Sediment Barrier, Type 3	FOOT	45.0	\$6.50	\$292.50	\$33.00	\$1,485.00
6	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1.0	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,535.00	\$5,535.00
7	Asphalt Pavement Sawcutting	FOOT	88.0	\$6.10	\$536.80	\$17.00	\$1,496.00
8	Embankment In Place	CUYD	213.6	\$50.00	\$10,680.00	\$96.25	\$20,559.00
9	CLSM Backfill	LS	1.0	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$32,150.00	\$32,150.00
10	18 Inch HDPE Pipe, 6-7 Foot Depth	FOOT	54.2	\$750.00	\$40,650.00	\$332.00	\$17,994.40
11	Concrete Inlet Structure	EACH	1.0	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00
12	Bridge Removal Work	LS	1.0	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$13,100.00	\$13,100.00
13	Aggregate Base and Shoulders	TON	36.0	\$51.00	\$1,836.00	\$140.50	\$5,058.00
14	Level 3, 1/2 Inch Dense ACP Mixture	TON	17.0	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$401.50	\$6,825.50
15	Remove and Reinstall Guardrail	LS	1.0	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
16	Guardrail Posts	EACH	8.0	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$388.50	\$3,108.00
17	Guardrail Blocks	EACH	8.0	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$91.25	\$730.00
18	Removing and Rebuilding Fence	FOOT	30.0	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00
				TOTAL =	\$144,415.30	TOTAL =	\$149,980.90